

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7548

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2012 in CRLA No.3069/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PAL @ PALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner nor proof of surrender
has been furnished. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

A copy of this order shall be forwarded to the trial court
who shall take steps to get the petitioner arrested and commit him to
jail to undergo the sentence.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|