

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL. MP. 6740/2015, 6741/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6782/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2012 in CRLA No. 3069/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PAL @ PALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date : 14/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the Crl. Misc. Petition No. 6740/2015.

CRL.MP. No. 6740/2015 is dismissed as withdrawn.

However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to move fresh application justifying the delay in filing the restoration application.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master